FEATURES
• Provides durable protection for spliced fibers
• Sleeves are heat-bonded, keeping the sleeves
aligned with the strength member during ship-
ping, installation and shrinking.
• Available in 40mm and 60mm lengths
DESCRIPTION
Heatshrink protection sleeves provides the splice
with long term strength and protection from the
elements
The sleeves are comprised of three components:
• An inner tube of Polyolefin Copolymer adhe-
sive that bonds to the fiber coating when heated,
providing strength, and preventing air and moisture from making contact with the splice.
• An outer sleeve of Polyolefin heatshrink that reduces in size when heat is applied and places
pressure on the inner sleeve to ensure an air and watertight joint. The outer sleeve also holds the
sleeve components together.
• A stainless steel pin to provide rigidity, and prevent the fiber
bending and/or breaking. This pin is located between the inner
tube of adhesive and an outer heat-shrink sleeve.
The properties of the inner tube and the outer tube are designed
such that the inner tube starts to melt at a lower
temperature than that at which the outer tube shrinks. This is to
prevent force being applied to the fiber splice and
to ensure proper encapsulation.
H60HEATSHRINK SLEEVES
SPECIFICATIONS H40  H60
Length  40mm  60mm
Pin Length 36mm 55mm
Inner diameter  1.2mm 1.2mm
Reduced size  2.6mm 2.6mm
Heat temperature  >125˚C >125˚C
Pack Quantity 12 12
Specifications and descriptions are subject to change without prior notice.
To contact us, please email: sales@yamasakiot.com